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Introduction
The role of the Pharmacy Board of Australia (the Board) includes:

· registering pharmacists and students

· developing standards, codes and guidelines for the pharmacy profession

· handling notifications, complaints, investigations and disciplinary hearings

· overseeing the assessment of overseas trained pharmacists who wish to practise in Australia, and

· approving accreditation standards and accredited courses of study.
The Board’s functions are supported by the Australian Health Practitioner Regulation Agency (AHPRA). For information about legislation governing our operations see About AHPRA at www.ahpra.gov.au/About-AHPRA/What-We-Do/Legislation.aspx.
The Board has analysed its registration data and produced a number of statistical breakdowns about registrants to share with the profession and community. The Board shares these breakdowns regularly.

For more information on pharmacy registration, please see the Board’s website: www.pharmacyboard.gov.au/Registration.aspx  
Principal place of practice
1. Registration type
Table 1.1 Registration type and subtype by principal place of practice
	Registration type
	Subtype
	ACT
	NSW
	NT
	QLD
	SA
	TAS
	VIC
	WA
	No PPP
	Total

	General
	515
	8,551
	213
	5,624
	2,014
	678
	7,122
	3,046
	302
	28,065

	Provisional 
	46
	589
	30
	377
	141
	45
	398
	160
	8
	1,794

	Limited
	Postgraduate training or supervised practice
	 
	2
	 
	1
	1
	 
	3
	2
	 
	9

	Non-practising
	14
	289
	2
	141
	50
	13
	281
	52
	274
	1,116

	Total 
	575
	9,431
	245
	6,143
	2,206
	736
	7,804
	3,260
	584
	30,984


Table 1.2 Registration type by principal place of practice percentages
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Age group
2. Registration type and subtype
Table 2.1 Registration by age group
	Age group
	General
	Provisional
	Limited
	Non-practising
	Total

	
	
	
	Post graduate training or supervised practice
	
	

	U - 25
	1,254
	1,049
	 
	 
	2,303

	25 - 29
	5,612
	439
	4
	56
	6,111

	30 - 34
	5,905
	167
	2
	185
	6,259

	35 - 39
	4,407
	79
	1
	161
	4,648

	40 - 44
	2,731
	31
	 
	134
	2,896

	45 - 49
	2,232
	16
	1
	125
	2,374

	50 - 54
	1,668
	10
	 
	104
	1,782

	55 - 59
	1,692
	2
	1
	81
	1,776

	60 - 64
	1,225
	1
	 
	69
	1,295

	65 - 69
	689
	 
	 
	57
	746

	70 - 74
	378
	 
	 
	50
	428

	75 - 79
	190
	 
	 
	45
	235

	80+
	82
	 
	 
	49
	131

	Total
	28,065
	1,794
	9
	1,116
	30,984


Table 2.2 Registration by age group
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Gender 

3. Registration type
Table 3.1 Gender by state and territory by registration type 
	Gender
	Registration type
	Subtype
	ACT
	NSW
	NT
	QLD
	SA
	TAS
	VIC
	WA
	No PPP
	Total

	Female
	General
	
	336
	5,234
	139
	3,533
	1,247
	405
	4,423
	1,951
	198
	17,466

	
	Provisional
	 
	30
	387
	16
	256
	94
	31
	266
	108
	2
	1,190

	
	Limited
	Postgrad training or supervised practice
	 
	2
	 
	1
	 
	 
	2
	2
	 
	7

	
	Non-practising
	
	13
	186
	2
	75
	21
	10
	153
	30
	187
	677

	Total female
	379
	5,809
	157
	3,865
	1,362
	446
	4,844
	2,091
	387
	19,340

	Male
	General
	179
	3,317
	74
	2,091
	767
	273
	2,699
	1,095
	104
	10,599

	
	Provisional 
	16
	202
	14
	121
	47
	14
	132
	52
	6
	604

	
	Limited
	Postgrad training or supervised practice
	 
	 
	 
	 
	1
	 
	1
	 
	 
	2

	
	Non-practising
	1
	103
	 
	66
	29
	3
	128
	22
	87
	439

	Total male
	196
	3,622
	88
	2,278
	844
	290
	2,960
	1,169
	197
	11,644

	Total
	575
	9,431
	245
	6,143
	2,206
	736
	7,804
	3,260
	584
	30,984


4. Percentage
Table 4.1  Registrants by gender percentages 
	Gender
	ACT
	NSW
	NT
	QLD
	SA
	TAS
	VIC
	WA
	No PPP
	Total

	Female
	65.9%
	61.6%
	64.1%
	62.9%
	61.7%
	60.6%
	62.1%
	64.1%
	66.3%
	62.4%

	Male
	34.1%
	38.4%
	35.9%
	37.1%
	38.3%
	39.4%
	37.9%
	35.9%
	33.7%
	37.6%
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